FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

ESTIMATED FUEL REQUIREMENTS

DISTRICT:

08

CONVERSION FACTORS
GASOLINE

DIESEL

FUELPROJ 04/22/15
SPEC YEAR:

PROPOSAL NO: E8PO02
FINPROJ NO: 406090-5-52-01 COUNTY/SECTION: 75471000

UN
ITEM NO. ALT. IT PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION
0400- 2- 4 CY CONC CLASS II, SUPERSTRUCTURE
0400- 2- 10 CY CONCRETE CLASS II, APPROACH SLABS
0400- 4- 5 CY CONCRETE CLASS IV, SUBSTRUCTURE
0400- 4- 25 CY CONCRETE CLASS IV, MASS, SUBSTRUCTURE
0415- 1- 4 LB REINFORCING STEEL - SUPERSTRUCTURE
0415- 1- 5 LB REINFORCING STEEL- SUBSTRUCTURE
0415- 1- 9 LB REINFORCING STEEL- APPROACH SLABS
0450- 2- 36 LF PREST BEAMS: FLORIDA-I BEAM 36"
0455- 35- 6 LF STEEL PILING, HP 14 X 89
0455-144- 6 LF TEST PILES - STEEL, HP 14 x 89
0521- 5- 1 LF CONCRETE TRAFFIC RAILING, BRIDGE 32" F - SHAPE
0524- 2- 2 SY CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT,NON REINFORCED, 4"
0400- 0- 11 CY CONCRETE CLASS NS, GRAVITY WALL
0400- 2- 4 CY CONC CLASS II, SUPERSTRUCTURE
0400- 2- 10 CY CONCRETE CLASS II, APPROACH SLABS
0400- 4- 5 CY CONCRETE CLASS IV, SUBSTRUCTURE
0415- 1- 4 LB REINFORCING STEEL - SUPERSTRUCTURE
0415- 1- 5 LB REINFORCING STEEL- SUBSTRUCTURE
0415- 1- 9 LB REINFORCING STEEL- APPROACH SLABS
0450- 2- 45 LF PREST BEAMS: FLORIDA-I BEAM 45"
0455- 34- 3 LF PRESTRESSED CONCRETE PILING, 18" SQ
0455-143- 3 LF TEST PILES-PRESTRESSED CONCRETE, 18" SQ
0521- 5- 1 LF CONCRETE TRAFFIC RAILING, BRIDGE 32" F - SHAPE
0524- 2- 2 SY CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT,NON REINFORCED, 4"
0400- 2- 4 CY CONC CLASS II, SUPERSTRUCTURE
0400- 2- 10 CY CONCRETE CLASS II, APPROACH SLABS
0400- 4- 5 CY CONCRETE CLASS IV, SUBSTRUCTURE
0400- 4- 25 CY CONCRETE CLASS IV, MASS, SUBSTRUCTURE
0415- 1- 4 LB REINFORCING STEEL - SUPERSTRUCTURE
0415- 1- 5 LB REINFORCING STEEL- SUBSTRUCTURE
0415- 1- 9 LB REINFORCING STEEL- APPROACH SLABS
0450- 2- 36 LF PREST BEAMS: FLORIDA-I BEAM 36"
0455- 35- 4 LF STEEL PILING, HP 12 X 53
0455-144- 4 LF TEST PILES - STEEL, HP 12 x 53
0521- 5- 1 LF CONCRETE TRAFFIC RAILING, BRIDGE 32" F - SHAPE
0524- 2- 2 SY CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT,NON REINFORCED, 4"
0400- 2- 4 CY CONC CLASS II, SUPERSTRUCTURE
0400- 2- 10 CY CONCRETE CLASS II, APPROACH SLABS
0400- 4- 5 CY CONCRETE CLASS IV, SUBSTRUCTURE
0400- 4- 25 CY CONCRETE CLASS IV, MASS, SUBSTRUCTURE
0415- 1- 4 LB REINFORCING STEEL - SUPERSTRUCTURE
0415- 1- 5 LB REINFORCING STEEL- SUBSTRUCTURE
0415- 1- 9 LB REINFORCING STEEL- APPROACH SLABS
0450- 2- 36 LF PREST BEAMS: FLORIDA-I BEAM 36"
0455- 35- 6 LF STEEL PILING, HP 14 X 89
0455-144- 6 LF TEST PILES - STEEL, HP 14 x 89
0521- 5- 1 LF CONCRETE TRAFFIC RAILING, BRIDGE 32" F - SHAPE
0524- 2- 2 SY CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT,NON REINFORCED, 4"
0400- 0- 11 CY CONCRETE CLASS NS, GRAVITY WALL
0400- 2- 4 CY CONC CLASS II, SUPERSTRUCTURE
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GALLONS
GASOLINE DIESEL
1,637.468 1,275

172.211 33
1,280.507 529
287.750 511
110.470 49
55.840 24
25.979 11
128.136 229
228.534 520
169.748 444
159.523 72
119.710 0
38.348 17
1,813.309 1,412
149.688 29
1,596.232 660
126.832 56
51.550 22
22.120 9
107.246 192
427.440 1,457
675.213 1,966
166.399 75
584.889 0
2,106.112 1,640
170.803 33
1,268.770 524
626.204 1,112
134.379 59
78.010 34
27.180 12
164.178 294
636.179 1,449
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104.123 46
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FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
ESTIMATED FUEL REQUIREMENTS

FUELPROJ 04/22/15
SPEC YEAR: 13
PROPOSAL NO: E8P02

FINPROJ NO: 406090-5-52-01 COUNTY/SECTION: 75471000

DISTRICT:

08

CONVERSION FACTORS
GASOLINE

DIESEL

UN
ITEM NO. ALT. IT PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION
0400- 2- 10 CY CONCRETE CLASS II, APPROACH SLABS
0400- 4- 5 CY CONCRETE CLASS IV, SUBSTRUCTURE
0415- 1- 4 LB REINFORCING STEEL - SUPERSTRUCTURE
0415- 1- 5 LB REINFORCING STEEL- SUBSTRUCTURE
0415- 1- 9 LB REINFORCING STEEL- APPROACH SLABS
0450- 2- 45 LF PREST BEAMS: FLORIDA-I BEAM 45"
0455- 34- 3 LF PRESTRESSED CONCRETE PILING, 18" SQ
0455-143- 3 LF TEST PILES-PRESTRESSED CONCRETE, 18" SQ
0521- 5- 1 LF CONCRETE TRAFFIC RAILING, BRIDGE 32" F - SHAPE
0524- 2- 2 SY CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT,NON REINFORCED, 4"
0400- 2- 4 CY CONC CLASS II, SUPERSTRUCTURE
0400- 2- 10 CY CONCRETE CLASS II, APPROACH SLABS
0400- 4- 5 CY CONCRETE CLASS IV, SUBSTRUCTURE
0400- 4- 25 CY CONCRETE CLASS IV, MASS, SUBSTRUCTURE
0415- 1- 4 LB REINFORCING STEEL - SUPERSTRUCTURE
0415- 1- 5 LB REINFORCING STEEL- SUBSTRUCTURE
0415- 1- 9 LB REINFORCING STEEL- APPROACH SLABS
0450- 2- 36 LF PREST BEAMS: FLORIDA-I BEAM 36"
0455- 35- 4 LF STEEL PILING, HP 12 X 53
0521- 5- 1 LF CONCRETE TRAFFIC RAILING, BRIDGE 32" F - SHAPE
0524- 2- 2 SY CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT,NON REINFORCED, 4"
0400- 2- 4 CY CONC CLASS II, SUPERSTRUCTURE
0400- 2- 10 CY CONCRETE CLASS II, APPROACH SLABS
0400- 4- 5 CY CONCRETE CLASS IV, SUBSTRUCTURE
0400- 4- 25 CY CONCRETE CLASS IV, MASS, SUBSTRUCTURE
0415- 1- 4 LB REINFORCING STEEL - SUPERSTRUCTURE
0415- 1- 5 LB REINFORCING STEEL- SUBSTRUCTURE
0415- 1- 9 LB REINFORCING STEEL- APPROACH SLABS
0450- 2- 36 LF PREST BEAMS: FLORIDA-I BEAM 36"
0455- 35- 4 LF STEEL PILING, HP 12 X 53
0455-144- 4 LF TEST PILES - STEEL, HP 12 x 53
0521- 5- 1 LF CONCRETE TRAFFIC RAILING, BRIDGE 32" F - SHAPE
0524- 2- 2 SY CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT,NON REINFORCED, 4"
0400- 2- 4 CY CONC CLASS II, SUPERSTRUCTURE
0400- 2- 10 CY CONCRETE CLASS II, APPROACH SLABS
0400- 4- 5 CY CONCRETE CLASS IV, SUBSTRUCTURE
0400- 4- 25 CY CONCRETE CLASS IV, MASS, SUBSTRUCTURE
0415- 1- 4 LB REINFORCING STEEL - SUPERSTRUCTURE
0415- 1- 5 LB REINFORCING STEEL- SUBSTRUCTURE
0415- 1- 9 LB REINFORCING STEEL- APPROACH SLABS
0450- 2- 36 LF PREST BEAMS: FLORIDA-I BEAM 36"
0455- 35- 4 LF STEEL PILING, HP 12 X 53
0455-144- 4 LF TEST PILES - STEEL, HP 12 x 53
0521- 5- 1 LF CONCRETE TRAFFIC RAILING, BRIDGE 32" F - SHAPE
0524- 2- 2 SY CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT,NON REINFORCED, 4"
0400- 0- 11 CY CONCRETE CLASS NS, GRAVITY WALL
0400- 2- 4 CY CONC CLASS II, SUPERSTRUCTURE
0400- 2- 10 CY CONCRETE CLASS II, APPROACH SLABS
0400- 4- 5 CY CONCRETE CLASS IV, SUBSTRUCTURE
0415- 1- 4 LB REINFORCING STEEL - SUPERSTRUCTURE
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GALLONS

GASOLINE DIESEL
149.688 29
876.754 362
125.829 55
26.741 11
22.162 9
107.246 192
233.448 796
337.607 983
166.399 75
297.324 0
3,347.342 2,608
275.444 53
1,372.055 567
626.204 1,112
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78.181 34
41.317 18
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238.120 0
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FUELPROJ 04/22/15

PROPOSAL NO: E8PO02
FINPROJ NO:

406090-5-52-01

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
ESTIMATED FUEL REQUIREMENTS

SPEC YEAR:

COUNTY/SECTION: 75471000

DISTRICT: 08

CONVERSION FACTORS

ITEM NO. ALT.
0415- 1- 5
0415- 1- 9
0450- 1- 1
0455- 34- 5
0455-143- 5
0521- 5- 1
0521- 5- 3
0522- 2-
0110- 1- 1
0110- 20- 2
0120- 1-
0120- 4-
0120- 6-
01l60- 4-
0285-701-
0285-702-
0285-703-
0285-704-
0285-705-
0285-709-
0285-710-
0285-711-
0285-712-
0285-714-
0327- 70- 5
0327- 70- 6
0327- 70- 11
0327- 70- 12
0327- 70- 16
0327- 70- 19

0334- 1- 11
0334- 1- 12
0334- 1- 13
0334- 1- 14
0334- 1- 22
0334- 1- 23
0334- 1- 24
0337- 7- 22
0337- 7- 45
0339- 1-

0400- 0- 11
0400- 1- 2
0400- 1- 11
0400- 2- 2
0400- 4- 1
0400- 4- 11

0415- 1- 1
0425- 1-311
0425- 1-351
0425- 1-501

REINFORCING STEEL- SUBSTRUCTURE
REINFORCING STEEL- APPROACH SLABS
PRESTRESSED BEAMS, TYPE II
PRESTRESSED CONCRETE PILING, 24" SQ

TEST PILES-PRESTRESSED CONCRETE, 24" SQ

CONCRETE TRAFFIC RAILING, BRIDGE 32" F - SHAPE
CONCRETE TRAFFIC RAILING, BRIDGE, 32" F - SHAPE,
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK
CLEARING & GRUBBING

REMOVAL OF EXISTING WALL, RETAINING WALL
REGULAR EXCAVATION

SUBSOIL EXCAVATION

EMBANKMENT

TYPE B STABILIZATION

OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01

OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 02

OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 03

OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 04

OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 05

OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09

OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 10

OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 11

OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 12

OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 14

MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 2" AVG DEPTH

MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH
MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 2 1/4" AVG DEPTH
MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/4" AVG DEPTH
MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1/2" AVG DEPTH
MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 3/4" AVG DEPTH
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC A

SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC B

SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C

SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC D

SUPERPAVE ASPH CONC, TRAFFIC B, PG76-22, PMA
SUPERPAVE ASPH CONC, TRAFFIC C, PG76-22, PMA
SUPERPAVE ASPH CONC, TRAFFIC D, PG76-22, PMA
ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5,
ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC D, FC-12

MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT
CONCRETE CLASS NS, GRAVITY WALL
CONCRETE CLASS I, ENDWALLS
CONCRETE CLASS I, RETAINING WALLS
CONCRETE CLASS II, ENDWALLS
CONCRETE CLASS IV, CULVERTS

CONC CLASS IV, RETAINING WALLS
REINF STEEL- ROADWAY

INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-1, <10'
INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-5, <10'
INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE A, <10'

GASOLINE DIESEL
0.0018 0.0008
0.0018 0.0008
0.1419 0.2544
0.1625 0.5733
0.6576 2.3212
0.3438 0.1563
0.3106 0.2306
0.3253 0.0000

25.2720 251.4790

25.2720 251.4790
0.0105 0.5512
0.0142 0.6193
0.0065 0.5172
0.0117 0.4726
0.0094 0.4570
0.0103 0.4888
0.0108 0.5225
0.0111 0.5953
0.0133 0.7732
0.0176 0.9547
0.0187 1.0282
0.0185 1.2404
0.0203 1.1616
0.0218 1.6485
0.0005 0.0806
0.0005 0.0711
0.0007 0.0863
0.0005 0.0671
0.0004 0.0575
0.0005 0.0604
0.0619 3.2816
0.0619 3.2816
0.0619 3.2816
0.0619 3.2816
0.0619 3.2816
0.0619 3.2816
0.0619 3.2816
0.0619 3.2816
0.0619 3.2816
0.1238 3.1604
9.1305 4.1204
9.1305 4.1204
5.9653 2.9493
9.1305 4.1204
9.3811 13.5140
5.9653 2.9493
0.0030 0.0009

33.6020 40.9500

33.6020 40.9500

21.9560 39.9050

PAGE: 3

GALLONS
QUANTITY GASOLINE DIESEL
63726.000 114.707 50.
85078.000 153.140 68.
6725.000 954.278 1,710
8400.000 1,365.000 4,815
460.000 302.496 1,067
570.000 195.966 89.
285.000 88.521 65.
557.000 181.192 0.
223.730 5,654.105 56,263.
10813.000 273,266.136 2,719,242.
720394 .000 7,564.137 397,081.
728.000 10.338 450
451169.000 2,932.599 233,344.
405508.000 4,744 .444 191,643.
21236.000 199.618 9,704
18605.000 191.632 9,094
3789.000 40.921 1,979
91062.000 1,010.788 54,2009.
5102.000 67.857 3,944
217658.000 3,830.781 207,798.
3541.000 66.217 3,640
489.000 9.047 606
6739.000 136.802 7,828
435.000 9.483 717
26410.000 13.205 2,128
109503.000 54.752 7,785
6430.000 4.501 554
15854.000 7.927 1,063
1677.000 0.671 96
27569.000 13.785 1,665
3620.600 224.115 11,881
14284.400 884.204 46,875
2686.000 166.263 8,814
34025.000 2,106.148 111,656
3223.600 199.541 10,578
3035.100 187.873 9,959
30720.200 1,901.580 100,811
16385.300 1,014.250 53,770
62.300 3.856 204
1725.200 213.580 5,452
18.000 164.349 74 .
201.420 1,839.065 829
24.000 143.167 70.
11.300 103.175 46.
202.800 1,902.487 2,740
91.200 544 .035 268
38110.000 114.330 34.
1.000 33.602 40.
1.000 33.602 40.
2.000 43.912 79.

981
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.840
.720
.752

091
721
000
397
427
173

.850

607
081

.852
.124
.753

209

.866

093

.856
.556
.022
.098
.646
.663
.909
.803
.428
.168
.361
.687
.378
.440
.566
.984
.408
.000
.444
.322

167

.931

783
561

.639
.976

299
950
950
810



FUELPROJ 04/22/15

PROPOSAL NO: E8PO02
406090-5-52-01

FINPROJ NO:

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

ESTIMATED FUEL REQUIREMENTS

SPEC YEAR:

COUNTY/SECTION: 75471000

DISTRICT:

PAGE:

CONVERSION FACTORS

GASOLINE DIESEL

QUANTITY

GALLONS
GASOLINE

0425- 1-503
0425- 1-511
0425- 1-513
0425- 1-521
0425- 1-541
0425- 1-543
0425- 1-545
0425- 1-549
0425- 1-589
0425- 1-701
0425- 1-702
0425- 1-703
0425- 1-704
0425- 1-711
0425- 1-801
0425- 1-811
0425- 1-813
0425- 1-841
0425- 1-851
0425- 1-853
0425- 1-891
0425- 2- 41
0425- 2- 61
0425- 2- 71
0425- 2- 91
0425- 2- 92
0430-173-118
0430-173-124
0430-174-118
0430-174-124
0430-174-142
0430-175-115
0430-175-118
0430-175-124
0430-175-130
0430-175-136
0430-175-142
0430-175-148
0430-175-160
0430-175-236
0430-175-242
0430-610-225
0430-611-025
0430-611-125
0430-611-225
0430-611-325
0430-612-025
0430-612-125
0520- 1- 7
0520- 1- 10

INLETS, DT BOT
INLETS, DT BOT
INLETS, DT BOT
INLETS, DT BOT
INLETS, DT BOT

, TYPE A, J BOT, <10'
, TYPE B, <10'

, TYPE B, J BOT, <10'
, TYPE C,<10'

, TYPE D, <10'

INLETS, DITCH BOTTOM, TYPE D, J BOT, <10'
INLETS, DITCH BOTTOM, TYPE D, PARTIAL

INLETS, DT BOT
INLETS, DT BOT
INLETS, GUTTER
INLETS, GUTTER
INLETS, GUTTER
INLETS, GUTTER
INLETS, GUTTER
INLETS, MEDIAN
INLETS, MEDIAN
INLETS, MEDIAN
INLETS, MEDIAN
INLETS, MEDIAN
INLETS, MEDIAN
INLETS, BARRIE

MANHOLES, P-7,
MANHOLES, P-8,
MANHOLES, J-7,
MANHOLES, J-8,

MANHOLES, J-8,
PIPE CULVERT O
PIPE CULVERT O
PIPE CULVERT,
PIPE CULVERT,
PIPE CULVERT,

, TYPE
, TYPE
, TYPE
, TYPE
, TYPE
, TYPE
, TYPE V,
BARRIER,
BARRIER,
BARRIER,
BARRIER,
BARRIER,
BARRIER,

<hnhnwnmomd

MODIFY

MODIFY

<10'

>10"

J BOTTOM <10'
J BOTTOM, >10'

<10'

TYPE 1, <10'

TYPE 2, <10'

TYPE 2, J BOT, <10'
TYPE 3, <10'

TYPE 4, <10'

TYPE 4, J BOT, <10'

R WALL, <10'

<10'
<10'
<10'
<10'
>10"'
PTIONAL
PTIONAL
OPTIONAL
OPTIONAL
OPTIONAL

MATERIAL, ROUND, 18",
MATERIAL, ROUND, 24",
MATERIAL, ROUND, 18"SD
MATERIAL, ROUND, 24"SD
MATERIAL, ROUND, 42"SD

PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 15"S/CD
PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD
PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 24"S/CD
OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 30"S/CD
OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 36"S/CD
OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 42"S/CD
OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 48"S/CD
OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 60"S/CD
OPT MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELIP/AR
OPT MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELIP/AR
261, 1:3 SLOPE, 18"PIPE
261, BAFFLES, 1:6 SLOPE, 18"PIPE

PIPE CULVERT,
PIPE CULVERT,
PIPE CULVERT,
PIPE CULVERT,
PIPE CULVERT,
PIPE CULVERT,
PIPE CULVERT,
U-ENDWALL, STD
U-ENDWALL, STD
U-ENDWALL WITH
U-ENDWALL WITH
U-ENDWALL WITH
U-ENDWALL WITH
U-ENDWALL WITH

BAFFLES,
BAFFLES,
BAFFLES,

STD 261,
STD 261,
STD 261,

=

:4 SLOPE, 18"PI
:3 SLOPE, 18"PI
:2 SLOPE, 18"PI

1
1

GRATE, STD 261, 1:6 SLOPE, 18"PIPE
4

GRATE, STD 261, 1:

SLOPE, 18"PIPE

CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE E
CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F

[eNeololoNoloNoNoNoloololoNoNolololoNoNoloNoloNe)

.3130
.9560
.3130
.9560
.9560
.3130
.3130
.9960
.7470
.7070
.0100
.7070
.0100
.7070
.7070
.7070
.4340
.7070
.7070
.7070
.7070
.7070
.7070
.4340
.4340
.7470
.3709
.3709
.3709
.3709
.4218
.3709
.3709
.3709
.3968
.3968
.4218
.4573
.5639
.3968
.4218
.4814
.4814
.4814
.4814
.4814
.4814
.4814
.0584
.0616

OCOWWWWWWWNRFWNNRERERERPNRRERE

.2600
.9050
.2600
.9050
.9050
.2600
.2600
.9050
.6200
.7600
.6360
.7600
.2730
.7600
.7600
.7600
.6360
.7600
.7600
.7600
.7600
.7600
.7600
.6360
.6360
.3200
.8333
.8333
.8333
.8333
.2204
.8333
.8333
.8333
.9659
.9659
.2204
.4180
.0106
.9659
.2204
.9348
.9348
.9348
.9348
.9348
.9348
.9348
.0381
.0402

=

o)

.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.900
.700

OOWMHROORWOO

N B

.313
.252
.878
.956
.824
.313
.626
.948
.494
.993
.020
.121
.050
.414
.949
.656
.510
.828
.554
.070
.898
.535
.522
.302
.038
.735
.184
.752
.559
.902
.919
.498
.763
.428
.592
.824
.838
.099
.353
.661
.336
.963
.963
.851
.444
.963
.963
.444
.741
.267

.260
.385
.560
.905
.620
.260
.520
.765
.240
.240
.272
.280
.365
.520
.320
.080
.540
.040
.720
.600
.640
.800
.960
.908
.452
.600
.440
.830
.164
.999
.273
.832
.344
.417
.059
.187
.555
.606
.307
.123
112
.870
.870
.478
.804
.870
.870
.804
.226
.856



FUELPROJ

PROPOSAL NO: E8PO02

FINPROJ NO:

ITEM NO.
0520- 5- 11
0520- 6-
0521- 1-
0521- 8- 1
0521- 72- 3
0521- 72- 4
0521- 72- 5
0521- 72- 11
0522- 1-
0522- 2-
0524- 1- 1
0570- 1- 2
0400- 0- 11

04/22/15

406090-5-52-01

TRAFFIC SEPARATOR CONCRETE-TYPE I, 4' WIDE

COUNTY/SECTION:

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

SHOULDER GUTTER- CONCRETE
MEDIAN CONCRETE BARRIER WALL

CONCRETE
SHOULDER
SHOULDER
SHOULDER
SHOULDER
CONCRETE
CONCRETE
CONCRETE

CONCRETE
CONCRETE
CONCRETE
CONCRETE
SIDEWALK
SIDEWALK

PERFORMANCE TURF,

CONCRETE CLASS NS,

ESTIMATED FUEL REQUIREMENTS PAGE: 5
SPEC YEAR: 13
75471000 DISTRICT: 08

CONVERSION FACTORS GALLONS
GASOLINE DIESEL QUANTITY GASOLINE DIESEL
0.1365 0.0317 121.500 16.585 3
0.1238 0.0793 20485.200 2,536.068 1,624
0.0929 0.0833 20476.000 1,902.220 1,705
TRAFFIC RAILING BARRIER 1.2380 0.4810 1207.000 1,494 .266 580
BARRIER WALL, RIGID-SHOULDER 0.3369 0.1081 2592.000 873.245 280
BARRIER WALL, RIGID RETAINING 0.3369 0.1081 103.000 34.701 11.
BARRIER WALL, RIGID-CURB & GUTT 0.3369 0.1081 281.000 94 .669 30.
BARRIER WALL, RIGID SHOULDER 54 0.3369 0.1081 1784.000 601.030 192
AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK 0.3253 0.0000 6669.000 2,169.426 0
AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK 0.3253 0.0000 81.000 26.349 0
DITCH PAVT, NON REINFORCED, 3" 0.4338 0.1069 1815.000 787.347 194
SOD 0.0185 0.0051 503679.000 9,318.062 2,568
GRAVITY WALL 9.1305 4.1204 53.000 483.917 218
JOB TOTAL 414,613.246 4,408,955.

IN PREPARING BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION WILL
MAKE CONTRACT PRICE ADJUSTMENTS FOR GASOLINE AND DIESEL FUELS IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE PROVISIONS CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT.





